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PROJECT DATA INDEX PROJECT INFO. |

PROJECT ADDRESS=
A.P.N. =

LOT AREA =

ZONING =

FLOOD ZONE=
HISTORIC ZONE=
OCCUPANCY=
CONSTRUCTION TYPE=
REQUIRED PARKING:
HOA/ CCR=

BUILDING HEIGHT
HOUSE
GARAGE (DETACHED)

FLOOR AREA
HABITABLE HOUSE
DETACHED GARAGE

16235 SHORT ROAD

523-10-031
39,295 SF
R-1-30
NONE
NONE

R3 /U (SPRINKLERS)

V-B

2 OFF-STREET SPACES

NONE

ALLOWED
30" (MAX.)
15' (MAX.)

ALLOWED
6,000 SF
400 SF

PROPOSED

+29-11"
+15'-0"

PROPOSED

5,998 SF
400 SF

EXISTING
11,980 (1o BE DEMO)

TOTAL

6,400 SF

PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGE

HABITABLE HOUSE:
FIRST FLOOR:

SECOND FLOOR:

6,389 SF

3,117SF
2,881 SF

TOTAL

DETACHED GARAGE:
BASEMENT

BUILDING COVERAGE:

FIRST FLOOR (HABITABLE):

GARAGE (DETACHED):
PORCHES:
LIGHT WELLS:

5,998 SF

400 SF
4,479 SF

3,117 SF 7.9%)
400 SF (1.0%)

1,266 SF (3.2%)

2,776 SF 7%)

TOTAL

SITE COVERAGE:

FIRST FLOOR (HABITABLE):

GARAGE (DETACHED):
GARAGE PAD

CAR PORT

PORCHES:

LIGHT WELLS:

PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY/WALKSWAYS:

7,559 SF (19%)

3,117 SF 7.9%)
400 SF (1.0%)
360 SQ (9%)
1,247 (3.0%)
1,266 SF (3.2%)
2,776 SF (%)
7,045 SF (18%)

TOTAL

AVERAGE SLOPE CALCULATION

0.0229 X2 X 1210 =5.6% AVERAGE SLOPE

0.998
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16,211 SF @41%)

+1,980 SF

Cover Sheet

Owner:
Laura and Dan Topping
BUILD IT GREEN GREENPOINT RATED CHECKLIST 925 Pine Avenue
Proposed Architectural Site Plan San Jose, California. 95125
Designer:
Civil Cover Sheet Studio 3 Design
Grading + Drainage Plan Contact: Bess Wiersema
Cross Sections + Misc. Details 1585 The Alameda #200

BMP San Jose, California 95125

ph: (408) 292-3252

Proposed Basement Floor Plan
Proposed First Floor Plan
Proposed Second Floor Plan
Proposed Roof Plan

Civil Engineer:
NNR Engineering

Contact: Nadim Raffoul
535 Weybridge Drive

San Jose, California 95123
ph: (408) 348-7813

Proposed Exterior Elevations
Proposed Exterior Elevations

Proposed Building Sections
Proposed Building Sections

CODES USED

The following codes are currently in effect:
2013 California Building Code
2013 California Residential Code

2013 California Plumbing Code
2013 California Mechanical Code

2013 California Electrical Code

2013 California Existing Building Code
2012 International Existing Building Code
2013 California Energy Code

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Demolition of an existing ranch home built in 1953 and the construction of a new single two story family
residence. The new residence consist of 4 bedrooms and 6 full bathrooms and 3 half-bathrooms and
basement. A detached two car garage and four carport is also provided.

21 SHORT (5)16207 SHORT RD

(6)15980 SHORT RD

@ 101 ANGLE CT

102 ANGLE CT

@ 16270 SHORTRD 1015961 QUAIL HILL RD
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STUDIO THREE DESIGN
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GENERAL NOTES

1012.2 HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSINGS, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE MIN. 34" AND MAX.
38"
1012.4 HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL POSTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS.
-EXCEPTIONS:
-HANDRAILS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS ARE PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL POST AT A TURN OR LANDING.

-WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, STARTING EASING OR STARTING NEWEL IS ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST|
TREAD.

1012.5 HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.
1012.6 HANDRAILS WITHIN A DWELLING UNITS NEED EXTEND ONLY FROM THE TOP RISER TO THE BOTTOM RISER.

1012.7 CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND A WALL OR OTHER SURFACE SHALL BE A MIN. 1%;". ADJACENT SURFACES SHALL BE
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.

ADD NEW LANDING WITH ONE STEP +/- 6" TALL LEADING FROM HOUSE, TYP.

THE LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7-1/2" LOWER THAN THE FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SWINGING AWAY FROM THE LANDING AND
NOT MORE THAN 1" AT DOORS SWINGING OVER THE LANDING.

LANDING LENGTH NEED NOT EXCEED 36" CBC 1008.1.6, WITH A WIDTH EQUAL THAT OF THE ADJACENT OPENING.

ALL ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F.. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR
OPERABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20". WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF ESCAPE OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL HAVE A
FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

I ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE TEMPERED GLASS WITH MIN. 22" TEMPERED DOOR TO SWING OUT OF THE SHOWER STALL I

I A PERMANENT LABEL PER SECTION R308.1 SHALL IDENTIFY EACH LIGHT OF SAFETY GLAZING. I

ENCLOSED USEABLE SPACES UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 72" (12.7 MM)
GYPSUM BOARD. CBC 1009.6.3

1013.2 REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 42" HIGH, MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACES,
ADJACENT FIXED SEATING OR THE LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

-EXCEPTIONS:

-GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE
CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

-WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD ALSO SERVES AS A HANDRAIL ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL MIN.
34" AND MAX. 38" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

1013.3 REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 " IN DIAMETER FROM THE WALKING
SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT.

AT FURNACE LOCATION PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FLOORING 24 IN. IN WIDTH ON THREE SIDES OF THE EQUIPMENT AND 30 IN. ON THE
CONTROL SIDE TO SERVICE REQ'D. CONTROLS AND VALVES (SEE CHART ON SHEET MPE-1).

4.408.1 RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 50 PERCENT OF THE NON HAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
DEBRIS, OR MEET A LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

LIGHTING ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTES

KITCHEN HIGH EFFICACY OR UP TO 50% OF INSTALLED WATTAGE
MAY BE LOW EFFICACY (INCANDESCENT

MIN. (1) HIGH EFFICACY AND

BATHROOM () MIO. MANUAL- ON VACANCY OR ALL MUST BE HIGH
EFFICACY

GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, HIGH EFFICACY AND MANUAL-ON VACANCY

UTILITY ROOM & CLOSETS SENSOR

(>70 SF)

BEDROOM & ALL OTHER HIGH EFFICACY OR

INTERIOR ROOMS MANUAL-ON VACANCY SENSOR OR
DIMMER

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS PER TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE:
-INSULATE ROOF IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-30.

-INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-13.
-INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR RAISED FLOORS IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-19.
-ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE - GLAZED WITH NON - METAL FRAMES.
-FURNACE TO HAVE A MINIMUM AFUE RATING OF 90%.

AT FINAL INSPECTION, A MANUAL, COMPACT DISC, WEB-BASED REFERENCE, OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE
MEDIA INCLUDING ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10 IN ACCORDANCE WITH CGBSC SECTION 4.410.1 SHALL BE PLACED
IN THE BUILDING.

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN TABLE 1401.1 OF THE
2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. CGBSC SECTION 4.303.3.2

PLUMBING NOTES
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1. CPC 408.2 WATER CONSUMPTION- SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE
OF 2.0 GALLONS (7.57 L) PER MINUTE MEASURED AT 80 PSI AND MUST COMPLY WITH DIVISION
4.3 OF THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGreen).

2. CPC 403.6 KITCHEN FAUCETS- THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS (6.81 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. CGBSC SECTION 4.303.1.4.4.

3. KITCHEN FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RATE,
BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS (8.32 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI, AND MUST DEFAULT TO A
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GALLONS (6.81 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI.

4. CPC 403.7 RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS - THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL
LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 GALLONS (5.68 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. THE
(MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.8
GALLONS (3.03 L) PER MINUTE AT 20 PSI). CGBSC SECTION 4.303.1.4.1

5. CPC 403.2.1 SINGLE FLUSH TOILETS - THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME SHALL NOT EXCEED
1.28 GALLONS (4.8 LITERS) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.19.2, STANDARD
FOR VITREOUS CHINA PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HYDRAULIC FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS FOR
WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS.

5. DUAL FLUSH TOILETS - THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS
(4.8 LITERS) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.19.2, STANDARD FOR
VITREOUS CHINA PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HYDRAULIC FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS FOR
WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS, AND ASME A112.19.14, STANDARD FOR SIX-LITER WATER
CLOSETS EQUIPPED WITH A DUAL FLUSHING DEVICE.

6. CPC 4.303.2 WHEN SINGLE SHOWER FIXTURES ARE SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE
SHOWERHEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL SHOWERHEADS PER VALVE SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 2.0 GPM @ 80 PSI.

7.CPC 4.303.1 . ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS SHALL REDUCE THE
OVERALL USE OF POTABLE WATER WITHIN THE BUILDING BY AT LEAST 20 PERCENT

PROVIDE BALANCING VALVE FOR TUB/ SHOWERS.
8. EXTEND THE PT FROM THE WATER HEATER TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
9. EXTEND ALL CLEAN OUTS TO THE EXTERIOR IF MORE THAN 20'-0" TO THE CRAWL SPACE.

10. CPC 504.3.2 UNLISTED WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A CLEARANCE OF 12
INCHES (305 MM) ON ALL SIDES AND REAR. COMBUSTIBLE FLOORS UNDER UNLISTED WATER
HEATERS SHALL BE PROTECTED IN AN APPROVED MANNER. [NFPA 54:10.28.2.2]

11. PROVIDE APROVED, LISTED A PRESSURE LIMITING DEVICE, TEMPERATURE LIMITING
DEVICE, TEMPERATURE/ PRESSURE/ VACCUM RELIEF DEVICES. [NFPA 54:10.28.3] CPC 504.4,
[NFPA 54:10.28.4] CPC 504.5, [NFPA 54:10.28.5] CPC 504.6

12. AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLERS FOR LANDSCAPING PROVIDED BY THE
BUILDER AND INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE WEATHER-OR SOIL
MOISTURE-BASED CONTROLLERS THAT AUTOMATICALLY ADJUST IRRIGATION IN RESPONSE
TO CHANGES IN PLANTS’ NEEDS AS WEATHER CONDITIONS CHANG.

13. ALL NEW AND REPLACEMENT WATER SUPPLY AND SANITARY SEWAGE SYSTEMS SHALL
BE DESIGNED TO MINIMIZE OR ELIMINATE: 1) INFILTRATION OF FLOOD WATERS INTO THE
SYSTEM
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GENERAL NOTES

1012.2 HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSINGS, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE MIN. 34" AND MAX.
38"
1012.4 HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL POSTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS.
-EXCEPTIONS:
-HANDRAILS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS ARE PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL POST AT A TURN OR LANDING.

-WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, STARTING EASING OR STARTING NEWEL IS ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST]
TREAD.

1012.5 HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.
1012.6 HANDRAILS WITHIN A DWELLING UNITS NEED EXTEND ONLY FROM THE TOP RISER TO THE BOTTOM RISER.

1012.7 CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND A WALL OR OTHER SURFACE SHALL BE A MIN. 1%2". ADJACENT SURFACES SHALL BE
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.

ADD NEW LANDING WITH ONE STEP +/- 6" TALL LEADING FROM HOUSE, TYP.

THE LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7-1/2" LOWER THAN THE FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SWINGING AWAY FROM THE LANDING AND
NOT MORE THAN 1" AT DOORS SWINGING OVER THE LANDING.

LANDING LENGTH NEED NOT EXCEED 36" CBC 1008.1.6, WITH A WIDTH EQUAL THAT OF THE ADJACENT OPENING.

ALL ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F.. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR
OPERABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20". WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF ESCAPE OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL HAVE A
FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

I ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE TEMPERED GLASS WITH MIN. 22" TEMPERED DOOR TO SWING OUT OF THE SHOWER STALL

I APERMANENT LABEL PER SECTION R308.1 SHALL IDENTIFY EACH LIGHT OF SAFETY GLAZING.

ENCLOSED USEABLE SPACES UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 2" (12.7 MM)
GYPSUM BOARD. CBC 1009.6.3

1013.2 REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 42" HIGH, MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACES,
ADJACENT FIXED SEATING OR THE LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

-EXCEPTIONS:

-GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE
CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

-WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD ALSO SERVES AS A HANDRAIL ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL MIN.
34" AND MAX. 38" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

1013.3 REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 " IN DIAMETER FROM THE WALKING
SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT.

AT FURNACE LOCATION PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FLOORING 24 IN. IN WIDTH ON THREE SIDES OF THE EQUIPMENT AND 30 IN. ON THE
CONTROL SIDE TO SERVICE REQ'D. CONTROLS AND VALVES (SEE CHART ON SHEET MPE-1).

4.408.1 RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 50 PERCENT OF THE NON HAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
DEBRIS, OR MEET A LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

LIGHTING ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTES

KITCHEN HIGH EFFICACY OR UP TO 50% OF INSTALLED WATTAGE
MAY BE LOW EFFICACY (INCANDESCENT
MIN. (1) HIGH EFFICACY AND

BATHROOM (S) MIO. MANUAL- ON VACANCY OR ALL MUST BE HIGH
EFFICACY

GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, HIGH EFFICACY AND MANUAL-ON VACANCY

UTILITY ROOM & CLOSETS SENSOR

(>70 SF)

BEDROOM & ALL OTHER HIGH EFFICACY OR

MANUAL-ON VACANCY SENSOR OR
DIMMER

INTERIOR ROOMS

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS PER TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE:
-INSULATE ROOF IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-30.

-INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-13.
-INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR RAISED FLOORS IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-19.
-ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE - GLAZED WITH NON - METAL FRAMES.
-FURNACE TO HAVE A MINIMUM AFUE RATING OF 90%.

AT FINAL INSPECTION, A MANUAL, COMPACT DISC, WEB-BASED REFERENCE, OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE
MEDIA INCLUDING ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10 IN ACCORDANCE WITH CGBSC SECTION 4.410.1 SHALL BE PLACED
IN THE BUILDING.

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN TABLE 1401.1 OF THE
2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. CGBSC SECTION 4.303.3.2

PLUMBING NOTES
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1. CPC 408.2 WATER CONSUMPTION- SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE
OF 2.0 GALLONS (7.57 L) PER MINUTE MEASURED AT 80 PSI AND MUST COMPLY WITH DIVISION
4.3 OF THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGreen).

2. CPC 403.6 KITCHEN FAUCETS- THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS (6.81 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. CGBSC SECTION 4.303.1.4.4.

3. KITCHEN FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RATE,
BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS (8.32 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI, AND MUST DEFAULT TO A
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GALLONS (6.81 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI.

4. CPC 403.7 RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS - THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL
LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 GALLONS (5.68 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. THE
(MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.8
GALLONS (3.03 L) PER MINUTE AT 20 PSI). CGBSC SECTION 4.303.1.4.1

5. CPC 403.2.1 SINGLE FLUSH TOILETS - THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME SHALL NOT EXCEED
1.28 GALLONS (4.8 LITERS) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.19.2, STANDARD
FOR VITREOUS CHINA PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HYDRAULIC FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS FOR
WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS.

5. DUAL FLUSH TOILETS - THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS
(4.8 LITERS) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.19.2, STANDARD FOR
VITREOUS CHINA PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HYDRAULIC FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS FOR
WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS, AND ASME A112.19.14, STANDARD FOR SIX-LITER WATER
CLOSETS EQUIPPED WITH A DUAL FLUSHING DEVICE.

6. CPC 4.303.2 WHEN SINGLE SHOWER FIXTURES ARE SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE
SHOWERHEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL SHOWERHEADS PER VALVE SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 2.0 GPM @ 80 PSI.

7.CPC 4.303.1 . ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS SHALL REDUCE THE
OVERALL USE OF POTABLE WATER WITHIN THE BUILDING BY AT LEAST 20 PERCENT

PROVIDE BALANCING VALVE FOR TUB/ SHOWERS.
8. EXTEND THE PT FROM THE WATER HEATER TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
9. EXTEND ALL CLEAN OUTS TO THE EXTERIOR IF MORE THAN 20'-0" TO THE CRAWL SPACE.

10. CPC 504.3.2 UNLISTED WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A CLEARANCE OF 12
INCHES (305 MM) ON ALL SIDES AND REAR. COMBUSTIBLE FLOORS UNDER UNLISTED WATER
HEATERS SHALL BE PROTECTED IN AN APPROVED MANNER. [NFPA 54:10.28.2.2]

11. PROVIDE APROVED, LISTED A PRESSURE LIMITING DEVICE, TEMPERATURE LIMITING
DEVICE, TEMPERATURE/ PRESSURE/ VACCUM RELIEF DEVICES. [NFPA 54:10.28.3] CPC 504.4,
[NFPA 54:10.28.4] CPC 504.5, [NFPA 54:10.28.5] CPC 504.6

12. AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLERS FOR LANDSCAPING PROVIDED BY THE
BUILDER AND INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE WEATHER-OR SOIL
MOISTURE-BASED CONTROLLERS THAT AUTOMATICALLY ADJUST IRRIGATION IN RESPONSE
TO CHANGES IN PLANTS’ NEEDS AS WEATHER CONDITIONS CHANG.

13. ALL NEW AND REPLACEMENT WATER SUPPLY AND SANITARY SEWAGE SYSTEMS SHALL
BE DESIGNED TO MINIMIZE OR ELIMINATE: 1) INFILTRATION OF FLOOD WATERS INTO THE
SYSTEM
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95'-10"

GENERAL NOTES

1012.2 HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED ABOVE STAIR TREAD NOSINGS, OR FINISH SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE MIN. 34" AND MAX.
38"
1012.4 HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL POSTS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS.
-EXCEPTIONS:
-HANDRAILS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS ARE PERMITTED TO BE INTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL POST AT A TURN OR LANDING.

-WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, THE USE OF A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, STARTING EASING OR STARTING NEWEL IS ALLOWED OVER THE LOWEST|
TREAD.

1012.5 HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.
1012.6 HANDRAILS WITHIN A DWELLING UNITS NEED EXTEND ONLY FROM THE TOP RISER TO THE BOTTOM RISER.

1012.7 CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN A HANDRAIL AND A WALL OR OTHER SURFACE SHALL BE A MIN. 1%2". ADJACENT SURFACES SHALL BE
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE ELEMENTS.

ADD NEW LANDING WITH ONE STEP +/- 6" TALL LEADING FROM HOUSE, TYP.

THE LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7-1/2" LOWER THAN THE FLOOR LEVEL AT DOORS SWINGING AWAY FROM THE LANDING AND
NOT MORE THAN 1" AT DOORS SWINGING OVER THE LANDING.

LANDING LENGTH NEED NOT EXCEED 36" CBC 1008.1.6, WITH A WIDTH EQUAL THAT OF THE ADJACENT OPENING.

ALL ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 S.F.. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR
OPERABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20". WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF ESCAPE OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL HAVE A
FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

I ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE TEMPERED GLASS WITH MIN. 22" TEMPERED DOOR TO SWING OUT OF THE SHOWER STALL I

I A PERMANENT LABEL PER SECTION R308.1 SHALL IDENTIFY EACH LIGHT OF SAFETY GLAZING. I

ENCLOSED USEABLE SPACES UNDER STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 2" (12.7 MM)
GYPSUM BOARD. CBC 1009.6.3

1013.2 REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 42" HIGH, MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACES,
ADJACENT FIXED SEATING OR THE LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

-EXCEPTIONS:

-GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE
CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

-WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD ALSO SERVES AS A HANDRAIL ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL MIN.
34" AND MAX. 38" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

1013.3 REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS WHICH ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 " IN DIAMETER FROM THE WALKING
SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT.

AT FURNACE LOCATION PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FLOORING 24 IN. IN WIDTH ON THREE SIDES OF THE EQUIPMENT AND 30 IN. ON THE
CONTROL SIDE TO SERVICE REQ'D. CONTROLS AND VALVES (SEE CHART ON SHEET MPE-1).

4.408.1 RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 50 PERCENT OF THE NON HAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION
DEBRIS, OR MEET A LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGENT.

LIGHTING ENERGY EFFICIENCY NOTES

KITCHEN HIGH EFFICACY OR UP TO 50% OF INSTALLED WATTAGE
MAY BE LOW EFFICACY (INCANDESCENT
MIN. (1) HIGH EFFICACY AND

BATHROOM (3) MIO. MANUAL- ON VACANCY OR ALL MUST BE HIGH
EFFICACY

GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, HIGH EFFICACY AND MANUAL-ON VACANCY

UTILITY ROOM & CLOSETS SENSOR

(>70 SF)

BEDROOM & ALL OTHER HIGH EFFICACY OR

INTERIOR ROOMS MANUAL-ON VACANCY SENSOR OR
DIMMER

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS PER TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE:
-INSULATE ROOF IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-30.

-INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-13.
-INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR RAISED FLOORS IN ADDITION TO AT LEAST R-19).
-ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE - GLAZED WITH NON - METAL FRAMES.
-FURNACE TO HAVE A MINIMUM AFUE RATING OF 90%.

AT FINAL INSPECTION, A MANUAL, COMPACT DISC, WEB-BASED REFERENCE, OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE
MEDIA INCLUDING ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10 IN ACCORDANCE WITH CGBSC SECTION 4.410.1 SHALL BE PLACED
IN THE BUILDING.

ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FITTINGS SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS REFERENCED IN TABLE 1401.1 OF THE
2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. CGBSC SECTION 4.303.3.2

PLUMBING NOTES
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1. CPC 408.2 WATER CONSUMPTION- SHOWERHEADS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE
OF 2.0 GALLONS (7.57 L) PER MINUTE MEASURED AT 80 PSI AND MUST COMPLY WITH DIVISION
4.3 OF THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGreen).

2. CPC 403.6 KITCHEN FAUCETS- THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS (6.81 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. CGBSC SECTION 4.303.1.4.4.

3. KITCHEN FAUCETS MAY TEMPORARILY INCREASE THE FLOW ABOVE THE MAXIMUM RATE,
BUT NOT TO EXCEED 2.2 GALLONS (8.32 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI, AND MUST DEFAULT TO A
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GALLONS (6.81 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI.

4. CPC 403.7 RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS - THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL
LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 GALLONS (5.68 L) PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. THE
(MINIMUM FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 0.8
GALLONS (3.03 L) PER MINUTE AT 20 PSI). CGBSC SECTION 4.303.1.4.1

5. CPC 403.2.1 SINGLE FLUSH TOILETS - THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME SHALL NOT EXCEED
1.28 GALLONS (4.8 LITERS) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.19.2, STANDARD
FOR VITREOUS CHINA PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HYDRAULIC FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS FOR
WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS.

5. DUAL FLUSH TOILETS - THE EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS
(4.8 LITERS) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME A112.19.2, STANDARD FOR
VITREOUS CHINA PLUMBING FIXTURES AND HYDRAULIC FIXTURES REQUIREMENTS FOR
WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS, AND ASME A112.19.14, STANDARD FOR SIX-LITER WATER
CLOSETS EQUIPPED WITH A DUAL FLUSHING DEVICE.

6. CPC 4.303.2 WHEN SINGLE SHOWER FIXTURES ARE SERVED BY MORE THAN ONE
SHOWERHEAD, THE COMBINED FLOW RATE OF ALL SHOWERHEADS PER VALVE SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 2.0 GPM @ 80 PSI.

7.CPC 4.303.1 . ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND FIXTURE FITTINGS SHALL REDUCE THE
OVERALL USE OF POTABLE WATER WITHIN THE BUILDING BY AT LEAST 20 PERCENT

PROVIDE BALANCING VALVE FOR TUB/ SHOWERS.
8. EXTEND THE PT FROM THE WATER HEATER TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
9. EXTEND ALL CLEAN OUTS TO THE EXTERIOR IF MORE THAN 20'-0" TO THE CRAWL SPACE.

10. CPC 504.3.2 UNLISTED WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A CLEARANCE OF 12
INCHES (305 MM) ON ALL SIDES AND REAR. COMBUSTIBLE FLOORS UNDER UNLISTED WATER
HEATERS SHALL BE PROTECTED IN AN APPROVED MANNER. [NFPA 54:10.28.2.2]

11. PROVIDE APROVED, LISTED A PRESSURE LIMITING DEVICE, TEMPERATURE LIMITING
DEVICE, TEMPERATURE/ PRESSURE/ VACCUM RELIEF DEVICES. [NFPA 54:10.28.3] CPC 504 .4,
[NFPA 54:10.28.4] CPC 504.5, [NFPA 54:10.28.5] CPC 504.6

12. AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLERS FOR LANDSCAPING PROVIDED BY THE
BUILDER AND INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE WEATHER-OR SOIL
MOISTURE-BASED CONTROLLERS THAT AUTOMATICALLY ADJUST IRRIGATION IN RESPONSE
TO CHANGES IN PLANTS’ NEEDS AS WEATHER CONDITIONS CHANG.

13. ALL NEW AND REPLACEMENT WATER SUPPLY AND SANITARY SEWAGE SYSTEMS SHALL
BE DESIGNED TO MINIMIZE OR ELIMINATE: 1) INFILTRATION OF FLOOD WATERS INTO THE
SYSTEM
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